POWER
μMP Series GEN II
Up to 1800 Watts with New Product Enhancements
Total Power:	 Up to 1800 Watts Peak*
Input Voltage:	85 - 264 Vac
	 120 - 300 Vdc
# of Outputs:	 Up to 12
Special features

33.0 - 60.0 7 240 T, U, V, W, X, Y - 33, 36, 42, 48, 54, 60
3.3 - 30.0 4/4 96/96 Dual Output Module. Each output is rated to 96 W (192 Watts total). Wide range is adjustable.
Ordering Information
First digit
0-9 = Parallel Code
Second Digit
0 = No Options
1 = Reverse Air
2 = Not Used
3 = Global Enable
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
Case Option Codes
Factory assigned
for modified
standards
Module Codes:
S2 = 200 W Single O/P (1 Slot)
SK = 1000 W Single O/P (3 Slot)
I = 96 W Dual O/P ISO GND (1 Slot)
HUP = �Hold-Up Module
(10ms for 500W /1 Slot)
Voltage Codes: See voltage code
table
Module/Voltage
1-Phase Input where X =
4 = 1.57” x 3.5” x 10.0”; 400W - 600W 4 Slots*
04 = 1.57” x 3.5” x 10.0”; 400W - 600W 4 Slots
09 = 1.57 x 3.5 x 10.0, 550W-1100W 4 Slots
1 = 1.57 x 5.0” x 10.0”, 1000W-1200W, 6 Slots*
10 = 1.57 x 5.0” x 10.0”, 1000W-1200W, 6 Slots
16 = 1.57” x 5.0” x 10.0”, 1200W-1800W**, 6 Slots
* Not Recommended for new designs
** See Input Derating table below for uMP16
Input Type where Y =
T = Terminal Block
C = IEC Connector C14
S = Barrier Strip
Case Size
Hardware CodeSoftware Code		 µMPXY               -	 SKW - S2E - S2Q - ILL	 -	 00	 -	 A	 -	 ###
Case Line-Up
Case
Max Output
Dimensions Connections Max Continous Current
85-180 VAC 180-263 VAC
μMP04 - 4 Slot 400 W 600 W 256.9 x 88.9 x 40.0
(10.11” x 3.5” x 1.57”)
IEC, Terminal-Block,
Barrier-Strip 9.91
μMP09 - 4 Slot 550 W 1100 W 256.9 x 88.9 x 40.0
(10.11” x 3.5” x 1.57”)
IEC, Terminal-Block,
Barrier-Strip 9.91
μMP10 - 6 Slot 1000 W 1200 W 256.9 x 127 x 40.0
(10.11” x 5.0” x 1.57”)
IEC, Terminal-Block,
Barrier-Strip 13.87
μMP16 - 6 Slot 1000 W 1800 W 256.9 x 127 x 40.0
(10.11” x 5.0” x 1.57”)
IEC, Terminal-Block,
Barrier-Strip 13.87
μMP16 INPUT POWER DERATING
Paramater 85 - 99 Vac 100 - 140 Vac 180 - 199 Vac 200 - 264 Vac
Designed For 1000 W 1200 W 1600 W 1800 W
QAV Evaluation 1000 W 1200 W 1600 W 1800 W
Safety Label and Evaluation 1000 W 1000 W 1600 W 1600 W
Internal Part Number Reference Table
Part # Where X = Description Module Code
73-951-0001X-G2 T, C, S μMP10 Cases μMP10
73-956-0001X-G2 T, C, S μMP16 Cases μMP16
73-963-XXXX 0012, 0024, 0048, 04XX uMP 1000W Module SKL - SKZ
73-963-00XX-G2 0012, 0024, 0048, 04XX uMP 1000W Module SKL - SKZ
DC OUTPUT MODULE RATING (SK*) 3-SLOTS
Output (Vdc) MAX Current (Amps) MAX Power (Watts) Modules Codes (*) Standard Outputs